1
Composite
Transmission and Distribution
Products
 Composite Tuff-Poles®
 Lewtex® Tangent and Dead End Crossarms
 H-Frame Crossarms
 Sidearm and X-Braces

100 H2100 21.72 20.04 9.76 2,200
95 H2B95 21.67 20.06 10.41 2,023
90 H2B90 21.64 20.10 11.08 1,884
85 H2B85 21.60 20.13 11.40 1,668
80 H2B80 21.55 20.15 11.90 1,448
75 H2B75 21.51 20.18 12.40 1,236
70 H2B70 21.47 20.21 12.96 1,079
65 H2B65 21.43 20.24 13.60 972
60 H2B60 21.34 20.22 14.27 814
55 H2B55 21.31 20.26 14.95 735
50 H2B50 21.31 20.33 14.55 702
45 H2B45 17.01 16.10 11.07 642
40 H2B40 16.92 16.08 11.59 492
35 H2B35 15.29 14.52 10.63 369
30 H2B30 15.25 14.55 11.24 296
120 H1 3,510 H1B120 21.79 19.83 7.82 2,805
115 H1B115 21.72 19.83 8.23 2,504
110 H1B110 21.67 19.85 8.69 2,328
105 H1B105 21.64 19.89 9.31 2,117
100 H1100 21.60 19.92 9.76 1,904
95 H1B95 21.55 19.94 10.41 1,726
90 H1B90 21.51 19.97 11.08 1,529
85 H1B85 21.47 20.00 11.16 1,368

45 H1B45 16.92 16.01 10.94 553
Engineered Composite Tuff-Poles®
6
ANSI
Tip
Load
Diameter (inches)
Length
(Feet) Class Style # Butt Groundline Tip
Weight
(lbs.)
40 H1B40 16.85 16.01 11.48 421
35 H1B35 15.29 14.52 10.63 369
30 H1B30 15.19 14.49 11.15 257
25 H1B25 15.16 14.53 11.78 198
125 1 2,925 T1B125 21.64 19.61 11.47 2,532
120 T1B120 21.64 19.68 11.99 2,323
115 T1B115 21.60 19.71 12.53 2,084
110 T1B110 21.55 19.73 13.09 1,924
105 T1B105 21.51 19.76 13.77 1,766
100 T1B100 21.47 19.79 14.45 1,608
95 T1B95 21.43 19.82 15.13 1,469
90 T1B90 21.43 19.89 15.81 1,351
85 T1B85 21.37 19.90 11.20 1,164
80 T1B80 21.34 19.94 11.73 997
75 T1B75 17.15 15.82 7.95 1,221
70 T1B70 17.09 15.83 8.28 1,016
65 T1B65 17.02 15.83 8.73 843
60 T1B60 16.97 15.85 9.34 749
55 T1B55 16.89 15.84 10.01 630
50 T1B50 16.81 15.83 10.14 527
45 T1B45 16.85 15.94 10.82 474
40 T1B40 15.96 15.12 10.63 421
35 T1B35 15.19 14.42 10.49 300
30 T1B30 14.47 13.77 10.43 237
25 T1B25 11.88 11.25 8.59 198
125 2 2,405 T2B125 21.51 19.48 6.93 2,109
120 T2B120 21.47 19.51 7.40 1,886
115 T2B115 21.43 19.54 7.91 1,704
110 T2B110 21.43 19.61 8.46 1,588
105 T2B105 21.37 19.62 9.10 1,469
100 T2B100 21.37 19.69 9.76 1,430
95 T2B95 21.34 19.73 10.41 1,232
90 T2B90 21.31 19.77 11.08 1,153
85 T2B85 21.31 19.84 10.87 972
80 T2B80 17.04 15.64 7.36 1,161

Lewtex® Crossarms Ordering Template and Options
Crossarms Ordering Template
HOW TO ORDER
096BDX
Mounting Hardware:
B=Standard Bracket Assy
N=None
Z=Special Mounting Hdw Length in Inches:
Examples:
036=3’	 054=4’6”	 072=6’
096=8’	 120=10’	 144=12’
Guy Attachment:
G=Double Guy
N=None
Gain Hole Spacing:
08=8”*
10=10”*
12=12”
ZZ=Other (contact factory)
*Guy Attachment not available with
  less than 12” spacing
2
Color:
2=Gray
5=Dark Bronze
Profile:
S=3.5”x4.5” STD
H=3.5”x4.5” HVY
I=4”x6”
X=4”x7.5”
Q=4”x4”
R=5”x5”
Application:
T=Tangent
D=Deadend
E=Extra Capacity Deadend
B=Double Arm Deadend
H=H-Frame
Z=Other
12
Wire Positions:
2=2	 4=4	 6=6
G 2 4
Number of
Attachments:
2=2
4=4
6=6
8=8
A=10
B=11
C=12
D=13
E=14
F=15
G=16
(etc.)
123 Special Drill
Pattern or Special
Requirements:
(Unique
designation
assigned at
factory).
Example: 123
14
Test Data Summary
H-Series 3 1/2” x 4 1/2” 5’ 2 10000 0.13
8’ 2 10000 0.39
4 8000 0.49
10’ 2 9400 0.65
4 6500 0.93
12’ 2 7500 1.19

Pole Top Extension
19
How to order
The Tuff-Top Pole Extension ordering logic is shown at left.  Use this check-
list and the diagram above to specify the product you need.  If you need
assistance, just call.
			     Standard	        Specify
Length			         54”		  ______________
Color		     	  Black (01)   	 ______________
Dia. of drilled holes	  	        11/16”    		 ______________
Hole locations	   	 See diagram  	 (supply drawing)
Other					     ______________
Top Cap
5x5 Fiberglass
Reinforced Composite
Tuff-Pole® Drilled
to Customer Spec
Steel Square Tube
Bonded to 5x5 Pole
Galvanized Steel
Adjuster Bolt
(supplied)
Hot Dip
Galvanized
Steel Bracket
6" to 10"
171/16
1911/16"
11/16"x1¼" Slot (2)
73/8"
73/8"
11/16" dia.
Hole (2)
Height
Per Customer Spec
3"
3"
5"
3/8"
Color:
01=Black
02=Gray
05=Dark Bronze
Height: (in inches)
Standard=54
Optional lengths available, to 240
Duty Rating:
S=Standard Duty
H=Heavy Duty
Shakespeare Tuff-Top Pole Extensions
Weight of standard unit: 72 lbs.
UD=Undrilled
XX=Special
Drilling
Requirements
(specify)
Pole Extensions
PTH 054 01 UD–––
13/16” dia. Hole (2)
13/16” x 1¼” slot (2)